District Name

Albany
Albion
Auburn

Batavia
Bath

Bay Shore
Beacon
Binghamton
Buffalo

Central Islip
Central Square
Copiague
Cortland
Dunkirk

East Ramapo

Elmira
Evans-Brandt
Freeport

Frontier

Fulton
Haverstraw-Stony
Point

Kiryas Joel

Total Grant
Amount

429,300
74,960
150,592

53,200
66,844
132,300
59,400
144,850
3,062,496

122,508
96,992
108,000
72,404
55,708
569,700

144,320
67,672
40,500
48,600

115,368

118,800

75,600

Total
Children

159
27
52

24
22
49
22
41
857

41
36
40
23
21
21

42
20
15
18
45
41

Children
Children Served in
Served in | Collaborating Total Total Location of Universal
District Agency Full-Day Half-Day Pre-Kindergarten
Served Classrooms Classrooms @ Classrooms Classrooms Classrooms
2 day care centers, 1 Head Start, 1 public
47 112 1 5|school
20 7 0 2|0ne 4410 program, 1 public school
0 52 0 5|1 day care center, 1 Head Start, one
4410 program, 1non public school
0 24 2 01 Head Start, 1 public school
0 22 0 31 BOCES, 1 nursery school
0 49 0 3|2 day care centers
18 4 0 2 1 day care center, 1 public school
0 41 0 3|2 day care centers, 1 BOCES
724 133 46 6 3 day care centers, 2 Head Starts, 3 non
public schools, 24 public schools
23 18 0 3 1 Head Start, 2 public schools
0 36 0 2|1 BOCES
0 40 0 21 day care center
0 23 0 3|3 day care centers
0 21 0 2|0One 4410 program
0 211 0 13|2 day care centers, one 4410 program, 5
non public schools, 1Head Start
27 15 1 31 Head Start, 2 public schools
0 20 0 1 1 day care center
15 0 0 11 public school
0 18 1 0 1 Head Start
0 45 0 3|2 nursery schools, 1 BOCES
0 41 0 4 1 Head Start, 2 nursery schools, 1 family
day care
0 28 0 21 non public school
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Table 16

Universal Pre-Kindergarten (UPK) Programs
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District Name
Mount Vernon
New Rochelle
New York City

Newark
Newburgh

Niagara Falls
North Tonawanda
Ogdensburg

Olean

Ossining

Pine Bush

Port Chester-Rye
Poughkeepsie
Saratoga Springs
Saugerties
Schenectady

South Colonie
Sweet Home
Watertown
West Seneca

Statistics of Public School Districts
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Universal Pre-Kindergarten (UPK) Programs

Table 16 (continuation)

Children
Children Served in
Total Served in | Collaborating Total
Total Grant | Children District Agency Full-Day
Amount Served Classrooms| Classrooms | Classrooms
234,900 89 36 53 0
$140,400 52 46 6 0
BERHHHH 13,668 8,201 5,467 61
67,840 21 0 21 0
250,920 102 72 30 0
273,000 108 0 108 6
94,248 33 0 33 0
80,000 24 24 0 0
64,800 48 32 16 0
81,000 32 26 6 0
75,744 24 18 6 0
64,800 36 0 36 0
83,056 32 32 0 0
29,700 22 0 22 0
45,900 18 0 18 0
279,972 109 24 85 1
43,200 16 16 0 0
59,400 36 18 18 0
111,456 36 0 36 0
99,900 50 36 14 0
335

Table 16 (continuation)

Classrooms

Location of Universal
Pre-Kindergarten
Classrooms
5|2 day care centers, 1 public school
5|1 day care center, 1 public school

446 Sixteen 4410 programs, 87 publicly-

funded child care & head start programs,
8 no permit required programs, 9 private
child care programs, 1 group family day

4 1 Head Start, 1 non public school, 1 day
care center, one 4410 program

7|1 public school, 2 day care centers, 1
nursery school

0|1 Head Start

2|1 BOCES at school district sites

2 1 public school
1 public school, 1 Head Start, 2 nursery

5|schools

3|1 public school, 1 day care center

2|1 nursery school, 1 public school

3 1 Head Start and one 4410 program

2 1 public school

11 non public school

11 non public school

7|0ne 4410 program, 2 non public schools,
1 day care center, 2 public schools
District leases space at community

1 agency

2 1 day care center, 1 public school

21 Head Start at public school site

3|1 day care center, 1 public school



District Name
Westbury
White Plains
Whitney Point
Yonkers

Total Grant
Amount
124,200
148,500
64,000
710,100

Statistics of Public School Districts
July 2000 Report to the Governor and the Legislature
Universal Pre-Kindergarten (UPK) Programs

Children
Children Served in
Total Served in | Collaborating Total Total Location of Universal
Children District Agency Full-Day Half-Day Pre-Kindergarten
Served Classrooms Classrooms @ Classrooms | Classrooms Classrooms
46 46 0 0 31 public school
55 36 19 0 4 2 day care centers, 1 public school
19 17 2 2 0|1 day care center, 1 public school
270 259 11 15 3 One 4410 program, 8 public schools
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